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Burner Type

MJGX-90

MJGX-140

MJGX-180

MJGX-250

RASHEKE

Boiler Evaporation

t/h

1

1.5

2

3

SRR E
Combustion Rate (HFO)

kg/h

90

140

180

250

HRRGEE
Combustion Rate (LNG)

kg/h

74

115

148

206

PRIERZ RE

Combustion System

HFO mono, M

GO mono, FG mono

HFO/FG dual, MGO/FG dual

HE

Qil Pressure

MPa

Max. 2.0

EEZEXE
Atomizing Air Pressure

MPa

0.5

Constant Pressure Control

AREGUN—FAD)
Gas Pressure
(BNR INLET)

kPa

Over 100 (1.0 @ Min. Load)

il fE A =X
Control System

Proportional Control

PRSP ]
Draft System

Forced Draft

B\ E ZECHRRBER)
Register Draft Loss
at MCR(HFO firing)

kPa

29

PRABEZE SURE
Combustion Air Temp.

45

ZES
Excess Air Ratio

1.2

A=t

Turn Down Ratio

3:1
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